/63294/

CH \$240.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Honeywell International, Inc.		05/27/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The International Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	85 Old Eagle School Road		
City:	Wayne		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19087		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76359474	ASTOR
Serial Number:	78537522	ASTORPHASE
Registration Number:	2802069	ASTOR
Registration Number:	2412152	ASTORLITE
Registration Number:	2347376	ASTORSTAT
Registration Number:	2678506	ENGAGE THE POWER OF INNOVATION
Registration Number:	438928	OKERIN
Registration Number:	2721562	RHEOGEL
Serial Number:	76430560	COSMOLLOID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)429-4486

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-436-0100

Email: dwerkley@macelree.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0027

900027265

Correspondent Name: Denise Werkley Address Line 1: 17 W. Miner Street Address Line 4: West Chester, PENNSYLVANIA 19382 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise C. Werkley Signature: /Denise C. Werkley/ Date: 06/27/2005 Total Attachments: 4 source=IGI TM Assignment#page1.tif source=IGI TM Assignment#page2.tif source=IGI TM Assignment#page3.tif source=IGI TM Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0028

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a business organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, New Jersey is the owner of record of the Trademarks set forth on the attached Trademark Schedule A:

WHEREAS, The International Group, Inc. a business organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 85 Old Eagle School Road, P. O. Box 383, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks set forth on the attached Trademark Schedule A and goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; Honeywell International Inc. hereby assigns to The International Group, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby. Honeywell International Inc. agrees to execute all necessary papers, including sending e-mails, which are necessary to effectuate this assignment.

Honeywell International Inc.

May 27, 2005

By:

The undersigned hereby accepts the foregoing assignment.

The International-Group, Inc.

May 27, 2005

STATE OF New Jork : SS COUNTY OF Jee Jork :

On the 27th day of May, 2005 before me the undersigned, a notary public for the State of New York residing in the County of New York, personally appeared himself to be himself to be heing authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

And as Comba Notary Public

ANDREW COOMBS

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01CO6105929

Qualified in New York County

Certificate Filed in New York County

Commission Expires Feb. 23.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0030

hoving STATE OF Ontowns City COUNTY OF Tourts	: : SS :
for the State of the residing appeared Kan Ruccinel, the state of the Internation	25 before me the undersigned, a notary publicing in the County of Tooto, personally who acknowledged himself to be al Group, Inc. and that he as such officer, pregoing instrument for the purposes therein ration by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

AMHaula Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0031

Trademark Schedule A

Mark	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.
ACTOR			
ASTOR	United States	76/359474	Pending
ASTOR (stylized)	United States	76/487910	2802069
ASTORLITE	United States	75/770786	2412152
ASTORSTAT	United States	75/770787	2347376
COSMOLLOID	United States	76/430560	2880178
ENGAGE THE POWER OF INNOVATION	United States	75/770785	2678506
OKERIN	United States	71/518269	438928
RHEOGEL	United States	78/150802	2721562
ASTORPHASE	United States	78/537522	Pending
ASTORPHASE	Canada	1241826	Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0032

RECORDED: 06/27/2005